

## ASX release 7 AUGUST 2020

## **Quarterly Activities Report Addendum**

Further to Listing Rule 4.7C.3, in the Appendix 4C recently released by the Company (Cann Global Limited, ASX:CGB), at item 6.1, the Company reported aggregate amount payments to related parties totalling \$215,000. These payments represent payment to non-executive directors' fees and executive directors' remuneration.

## About Cann Global

Cann Global Limited (ASX:CGB) is a driving force in the hemp and medical Cannabis industries. Our strength comes from our team's core competencies and expertise, and our solid and strategic partnerships with experts in Australia, USA, Israel, Asia, Africa and Canada. We are working under the relevant legislation to ensure that the future in Medical Cannabis and Natural Foods will allow medical practitioners, patients, and consumers to gain access to the right information, as well as the safest, most effective and sustainable products.

## Authority and Contact Details

This announcement has been authorised for release by Sholom D. Feldman, Managing Director. For further information please contact Sholom Feldman, Managing Director, on +61 (0)2 8379 1832, or via email sfeldman@canngloballimited.com.

Level 21, 133 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 - Australia

Telephone: (02)83791832

sfeldman@canngloballimited.com www.canngloballimited.com

Cann Global Limited - ABN 18 124 873 507